Newsletter: 03.10.2022

Thank you to everyone that attended our family events last
week. It was so great to welcome you into the classrooms
and the children were very excited to

share their learning with you. We are : NATIONAL N\
looking forward to more this week! POETRY

DAY

+ &6TH OCTOBER 2022 +

This week we will be celebrating Na-
tional Poetry Day ... see if you can
share some poems and rhymes together this week.

Family events
We are holding our class family events over the next few weeks.
Tuesday 4th October 2-3pm Y4 Kestrels
Wednesday 5th October 9-10am Y6 Barn
Thursday 6th October 10.40-11.30am Nursery Ladybirds
i Thursday 6th October 2-3pm YR Butterflies
|Tuesday 10th October 4-5.30pm Resource Base Autumn Ball

Please see below for the date and time of each event:
Monday 3rd October 9-10am Y4 Kingfishers
ES
Owls
Thursday 6th October 9-10am YR Dragonflies
j Thursday 6th October 2.30-3.30pm Nursery Ladybirds
| Thursday 6th October 5Spm Resource Base Incredible Me Play-

Monday 3rd October 2-3pm Y3 Doves
Thursday 6th October 9-10am Y6 Snowy Owls
Iground opening

Parent evening

We will be
holding
our first
parent
meetings
of the year
on Tuesday 8th and
Thursday 10th Novem-
ber. Look out for the link
to sign up for your slot.
This will be sentvia
email so please have
the MCAS app set up.

Parents

Evening

The Rock Community Centre
and St Peter's Church,
Ridingleaze,

Lawrence Weston

Below are the term dates
and for this year. Please
remember that holidays in
term time cannot be au-
thorised and may result in
a penalty notice.

[ e e L |

| Term dates this year:

Term 1 Thursday 1 Septem-
ber 2021 to Friday
21 October 2022

Term 2 Monday 31 October
to Friday 16 December 2022

Term 3 Tuesday 3 January
2023 to Friday 10 February
2023

Term 4 Monday 20 February
to Friday 31 March 2023

Term 5 Monday 17 April
2023 to Friday 26 May 2023 |

Term 6 Monday 5 June 2023 |
to Friday 21 July 2023 |
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:-Year 6 school applications |
| If your child is in Year 6 you will |
| need to apply for a secondary |
| school place for them by 31st
IOctober 2022.

I
|
| You need to apply online |
| https://www.bristol.gov.uk/ |
I residents/schools-learning-and- |
Iearly-years/school-admissions [

| !f you need any
| support with this
please call the

Appl
IAcademy office. i



